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

Subd:River Rd, Forest Hills Rd, Right on Summerhome Park, Left on RedwoodDir:
Additional Pictures

This rustic cabin offers you a cozy weekend getaway or full time living! Located in Summerhome Park & walking distance to river.
Large deck & stairwell with built in seating.  Remodel in process, just needs your finishing touches! Minutes away from award
winning wineries!  Property ownership provides membership opportunity to the private neighborhood beach club amenities such
access to beach, community events & other activities.

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$305,000SP:12/21/18COE:12/21/18PD:11/13/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:081-260-019APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1940YB:1 StoryStories:
$270,000OLP:8581/0.1970Lot Sz:444 RSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:1BA:1BD:
$270,000LP38/38DOM/CDOM:Single FamilySForestville, 95436 / B070011851 Redwood Rd21827916

Subd:Hwy 116 to Old Monte Rio Rd slight right onto Duncan Rd left to Santa Rosa AveDir:
Additional Pictures

Guerneville fixer offers some privacy and PARKING (room for 3-4 cars, Etc).  Bring your tools and imaginations, make this your
little dream hideaway.  Basement for storage, fix the trolley and motorize your parcels to the top of the stairs, pretty cool!

Offer As Is,REOSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$234,000SP:12/19/18COE:12/19/18PD:08/21/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:072-216-002APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1925YB:1 StoryStories:
$264,500OLP:10001/0.2296Lot Sz:1000 NSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:1BA:1BD:
$234,900LP118/118DOM/CDOM:Single FamilySGuerneville, 95446-9071 / B070017900 Santa Rosa Ave21821973

Copyright © 2019 Rapattoni Corporation. All rights reserved. 01/26/19 at  5:29PM
Copyright © 2019 Bay Area Real Estate Information Services, Inc. All rights reserved.

Information has not been verified, is not guaranteed, and is subject to change.
Vanguard Properties DRE License #01486075, 707-869-9800

Presented By: John Genovese DRE License #01380792, 415-407-8796



Page: 3

Property Type:  Residential    Transaction Type:  Sale    Area:  Russian River    County:  Sonoma Statuses:  Active, Contingent - Release, Contingent-Show, Contingent-No Show, Pending, Sold
(12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018) , Sold Off MLS (12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018)

BAREIS Client 5-Up Residential

Subd:Exit 101. River Rd. Left onto Guerneville Hwy.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Opportunity knocks.  2 bedroom home, 1 bath, 1142 with good bones.  Must See.
NoneSale Cond:

No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$165,000SP:12/10/18COE:12/08/18PD:10/20/18OMD:
U/B/L:

NoHOA/$:072-190-032APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1961YB:1 StoryStories:
$195,000OLP:3598/0.0826Lot Sz:1142 RSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:1BA:2BD:
$195,000LP49/232DOM/CDOM:Single FamilySGuerneville, 95446 / B070017424 Guerneville Hwy21827422

Subd:Hwy 116 or River Rd to Armstrong Woods Rd to address on the left.Dir:
Additional Pictures

A beautiful new home on a .72+/- parcel in the sought after Armstrong Valley by the hamlet of Guerneville.  The floorplan offers a
spacious open great room/dining/kitchen combination with a sumptuous main level master suite.   Thoughtful touches of rough
hewn beams, eucalyptus floors, tiles and stone highlights.  Enjoy the redwood preserves, Russian River beaches, biking,
kayaking or a stroll downtown.   World class wineries nearby!

NoneSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:01/26/19PD:12/15/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:069-200-062APN:0#CP Sp:2#Gar Sp:2018YB:2 StoryStories:
$845,000OLP:31363/0.7200Lot Sz:2170 NSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:2/1BA:3BD:
$845,000LP42/217DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyPGuerneville, 95446 / B070015190 Armstrong Woods 21830892

Subd:DO NOT FOLLOW GPS! Hwy 116 to Old Cazadero Road.  Watch for red arrow on right 1 1/4mile out.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Handsome turn-key Mid-Century modern architecture w/wrap-around porch. Large detached garage now an Artist's Studio
w/bathroom, sink, light tubes. Level almost 1/2 acre of quiet, privacy, plenty of parking, pristine gardens all in an unbelievable
creekside setting. This magical property has je ne sais quoi...  A quality that cannot be described.  Every spot on the property has
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

Subd:West thru Guerneville on Hwy 116.Turn rt on Old Cazadero Rd,rt on Fern Way and rt on Monte Rosa AveDir:
Additional Pictures

LOCATION! LOCATION! Move-in ready retreat to call home! On a desirable level, sun drenched private road. Master suite on the
main floor with updated bath- jetted tub, tile shower, double vanity. Open kitchen includes stainless fridge, granite counters.
Abundance of natural light through dual pane windows, vaulted ceilings. 2 1/2 baths, 2 bonus rooms, indoor laundry and 2 car
garage. Relax with gas fireplace, front porch, hot tub and deck.

NoneSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:01/17/19OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:072-031-069APN:0#CP Sp:2#Gar Sp:2004YB:2 StoryStories:
$640,000OLP:5227/0.1200Lot Sz:1686 NSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:2/1BA:1BD:
$640,000LP9/9DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCGuerneville, 95446-9386 / B070015530 Monte Rosa Ave21901086

Subd:From River Rd turn on Foothill Blvd. Continue forward on Outlet Dr up to the left.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Light, bright, immaculately-restored quintessential Russian River home on a private drive with artistic and modern aesthetics.
Nestled upon a hill with views among the redwoods. No flood ins. required. Moments from town and the relaxing river where
privacy abounds. A warm inviting interior with granite counters, subway tile, and custom redwood accents make this a home you
will be proud to show off to friends and family. Must see to believe.

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:11/26/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:070-160-008APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1926YB:2 StoryStories:
$525,000OLP:1786/0.0410Lot Sz:1148 RSqFt:NoPool:NoFP:2BA:2BD:
$525,000LP61/61DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCGuerneville, 95446 / B070015000 Outlet Dr21829705

Subd:West on River Rd.left on Old River Rd.right on Canyon up hill left on Scenic property is on the leftDir:
Additional Pictures

1400 Scenic Dr.(082-160-004)is also included in the sale.It is .3375 acres. The 28.5 acres is across the street. This is a wooded
lot with privacy. The mobile home is in good condition. One may want to build a new home, granny unit and guest house check
with the County.

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:11/13/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:082-160-013APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1966YB:1 StoryStories:
$525,000OLP:1243638/28.5500Lot Sz:1500 NSqFt:NoPool:NoFP:2BA:3BD:
$525,000LP74/74DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCForestville, 95436-9333 / B070010462 Scenic Dr21829138

Copyright © 2019 Rapattoni Corporation. All rights reserved. 01/26/19 at  5:29PM
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Property Type:  Residential    Transaction Type:  Sale    Area:  Russian River    County:  Sonoma Statuses:  Active, Contingent - Release, Contingent-Show, Contingent-No Show, Pending, Sold
(12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018) , Sold Off MLS (12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018)

BAREIS Client 5-Up Residential

Subd:W. on River Rd, L. at Scenic, quick right on Old River Rd, L. up Canyon Rd, R at top onto WoodsideDir:
Additional Pictures

Quintessential Forestville cottage in sunny hilltop location. Complete remodel with many energy efficient upgrades including new
insulation & windows throughout along with new plumbing, heating & electrical systems. Boasts stainless steel appliances,
granite counters, tile & laminate floors, new roof and updated septic system. Bonus rooms for weekend guests, hobbies or home
office. An attractively landscaped sanctuary ready to move-in and enjoy

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:01/11/19OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:082-180-012APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1954YB:2 StoryStories:
$490,000OLP:3280/0.0753Lot Sz:1200 RSqFt:NoPool:NoFP:1/1BA:2BD:
$490,000LP15/15DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCForestville, 95436-9724 / B070010552 Woodside Dr21900618

Subd:Foothill blvd to petrified forest to Old River rd.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Directly across the street from the Russian River this home is walking distance to the local pub and shops! The views include the
gorgeous mountain side of Sonoma County. The ground level has been converted to extra living space boasting a full bath,
bedroom and living room area. With its own separate entrance it could be used for rental income, airbnb, or an in home office!
Features large laundry/storage room, redwood siding, orange tree, & well

OtherSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:10/05/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:070-150-009APN:0#CP Sp:2#Gar Sp:1961YB:2 StoryStories:
$469,500OLP:5001/0.1148Lot Sz:1382 OSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:2BA:3BD:
$448,900LP113/200DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCGuerneville, 95446-9541 / B070015051 Old River Rd21826211

Subd:River Rd to Trenton across from Steelhead Beach entrance then left up Argonne Way. 1st home on rightDir:
Additional Pictures

Solid river vacation retreat or full time home. Enjoy and overlook a great yard from the full length upper balcony. Open Kitchen is
part of spacious upstairs great room with cozy pellet stove and open beam ceiling. New roof, no flood, detached workshop/studio
and storage shed. Within close proximity to Steelhead Beach, Market/Deli and Canoe Rentals. Short commute to 101. Just up
the way is a private swimming pool with membership option.

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:12/15/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:082-061-040APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1963YB:2 StoryStories:
$379,000OLP:3698/0.0849Lot Sz:884 RSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:1BA:2BD:
$379,000LP42/42DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCForestville, 95436-9384 / B07009585 Argonne Way21830822

Subd:River Rd to Old Monte Rio Rd, bear right to Cherry St.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Renovated inside & out in 2017, this charming home offers all the comforts of a heartwarming river cottage. Move in ready &
boasting granite counter tops, stainless appliances, rich wood paneling. With newer flooring, roof, dual pane windows & paint,this
home is surrounded by a wooded setting & plenty of decking set by a seasonal creek. On both sewer & mutual water system.
Close to town, beaches, wineries & the Russian River. Live the good life!

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:10/08/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:072-080-037APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1932YB:1 StoryStories:
$399,000OLP:1999/0.0459Lot Sz:734 RSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:1BA:2BD:
$375,000LP110/110DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCGuerneville, 95446-9617 / B070014555 Cherry St21826287

Subd:River Rd, left on Canyon two right on Canyon one.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Welcome to Irish Mist. charming 2 bedroom, plus bonus room and loft. knotty pine living room with fireplace, propane heater and
huge skylight. Cozy eat in kitchen. updated bathroom with stall shower and tub. fenced yard, large storage basement area. City
sewer and water, no flood. walk to pool, restaurant, beach and more. Come enjoy what Rio Nido has to offer. Community garden,
dog park, playground and public pool. Gorgeous redwoods abound.

NoneSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:12/29/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:070-280-039APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1930YB:1 StoryStories:
$325,000OLP:5001/0.1148Lot Sz:835 RSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:1BA:2BD:
$325,000LP28/28DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyCCGuerneville, 95446 / B070014612 Canyon One Rd21831296
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Property Type:  Residential    Transaction Type:  Sale    Area:  Russian River    County:  Sonoma Statuses:  Active, Contingent - Release, Contingent-Show, Contingent-No Show, Pending, Sold
(12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018) , Sold Off MLS (12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018)

BAREIS Client 5-Up Residential

Subd:Hwy 116 to Hacienda, Westside Rd. left on Rio Vista RdDir:
Additional Pictures

Good things come in small packages! This charming little cottage will keep you snug as a bug! Clean and fresh, sunny and
bright. Featuring vintage knotty pine, skylights new carpets and paint. Nice deck to sit and while away the day.1 bedroom plus
bonus room, basement storage below. No flood. this is the quintessential weekend getaway with quietest neighbors around!
Membership to  Hacienda private beach is available with this purchase. Come see!

NoneSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:09/07/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:081-051-029APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1901YB:1 StoryStories:
$279,000OLP:5001/0.1148Lot Sz:376 RSqFt:NoPool:NoFP:1BA:1BD:
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
Additional Pictures

Can you see the future? Picture yourself in a quiet, friendly neighborhood with old-fashion front porches and respect for one's
neighbors.  This two bed, two bath(records show one and one) has much to offer with several bonus rooms. This 8,500 sq ft lot is
flat and sunny with lots of room to grow. It features fruit trees, off st. parking, and a back yard you must see to believe. Bring your
tools and your imagination and revive this dream home.

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:11/12/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:070-060-029APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1925YB:1 StoryStories:
$350,000OLP:8499/0.1951Lot Sz:1254 RSqFt:NoPool:NoFP:1BA:1BD:
$350,000LP75/75DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyAGuerneville, 95446-9510 / B070014119 Palo Alto Dr21829124
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Property Type:  Residential    Transaction Type:  Sale    Area:  Russian River    County:  Sonoma Statuses:  Active, Contingent - Release, Contingent-Show, Contingent-No Show, Pending, Sold
(12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018) , Sold Off MLS (12/1/2018 to 12/31/2018)

BAREIS Client 5-Up Residential

Subd:Heading from town of Guerneville, past Ace Hardware several houses down on the left.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Fixer, needs lots of TLC. Property is on a level lot with a generous back yard in a sunny location. Room for parking and possible
RV. Knotty pine paneling in most of the house. Short distance to town. House 15510 River is also for sale, purchase both to have
a family compound.

OtherSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:01/14/19OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:070-120-009APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1952YB:1 StoryStories:
$299,000OLP:4199/0.0964Lot Sz:582 RSqFt:NoPool:NoFP:1BA:1BD:
$299,000LP12/12DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyAGuerneville, 95446-9283 / B070015494 River Rd21900804

Subd:Hwy 116 west, right on Cnopius, left on Old Monte Rio Rd.Dir:
Additional Pictures

An Oldie but a Goodie! Original country cabin. Here's your opportunity to bring it back to life. Needs plenty of work! 2 bedrooms,
views, sunny front porch. lots of storage below. Time to create your new memories.

Offer As IsSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:09/15/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:072-270-022APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1914YB:1 StoryStories:
$229,000OLP:2762/0.0634Lot Sz:814 RSqFt:NoPool:YesFP:1BA:2BD:
$185,000LP132/132DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyAGuerneville, 95446-9674 / B070018415 Old Monte Rio Rd21824179

Subd:River Road to Eagles Nest. Property on the right side of the street.Dir:
Additional Pictures

Opportunity knocks with this sweet Russian River cabin! Bring your vision and work belt to create a perfect get away or main
residence. Home is on city water and sewer! All of this and no worry of flood!

NoneSale Cond:
No2nd Unit:NoTIC:$SP:COE:PD:10/10/18OMD:

U/B/L:
NoHOA/$:070-293-039APN:0#CP Sp:0#Gar Sp:1950YB:2 StoryStories:
$149,000OLP:3690/0.0847Lot Sz:958 RSqFt:NoPool:NoFP:1BA:1BD:
$134,900LP108/237DOM/CDOM:Single FamilyAGuerneville, 95446-9555 / B070014708 eagles nest Rd21826558
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